Please read this manual carefully before operating
your set and retain it for future reference
Installation manual
PV Solar
MODULE
P/NO : MFL69724902 (Rev 00)
N-TYPE MODELS

Le
ng
th
W
id
th
H
ei
gh
t
W
ei
gh
t
   W % V A V A A V  mm mm mm kg
LG340Q1C-A5 Yes 340 3% 42.6 10.75 35.6 9.56 18 20 1000 *MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
LG345Q1C-A5 Yes 345 3% 42.6 10.76 35.8 9.64 18 20 1000 MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
LG350Q1C-A5 Yes 350 3% 42.7 10.77 36.1 9.70 18 20 1000 MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
LG355Q1C-A5 Yes 355 3% 42.7 10.78 36.3 9.79 18 20 1000 MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
LG360Q1C-A5 Yes 360 3% 42.7 10.79 36.5 9.87 18 20 1000 MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
LG365Q1C-A5 Yes 365 3% 42.8 10.80 36.7 9.95 18 20 1000 MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
LG370Q1C-A5 Yes 370 3% 42.8 10.82 37.0 10.01 18 20 1000 MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
LG375Q1C-A5 Yes 375 3% 42.8 10.83 37.2 10.09 18 20 1000 MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
LG380Q1C-A5 Yes 380 3% 42.9 10.84 37.4 10.17 18 20 1000 MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
LG385Q1C-A5 Yes 385 3% 42.9 10.85 37.7 10.22 18 20 1000 MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
LG315Q1K-A5 Yes 315 3% 41.4 10.00 34.7 9.09 19 20 1000 MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
LG320Q1K-A5 Yes 320 3% 41.6 10.06 34.9 9.18 19 20 1000 MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
LG325Q1K-A5 Yes 325 3% 41.9 10.11 35.1 9.27 19 20 1000 MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
LG330Q1K-A5 Yes 330 3% 42.1 10.17 35.3 9.36 19 20 1000 MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
LG335Q1K-A5 Yes 335 3% 42.3 10.22 35.6 9.42 18 20 1000 MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
LG340Q1K-A5 Yes 340 3% 42.5 10.28 35.8 9.51 18 20 1000 MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
LG345Q1K-A5 Yes 345 3% 42.7 10.33 36.0 9.59 18 20 1000 MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
LG350Q1K-A5 Yes 350 3% 42.9 10.39 36.2 9.68 18 20 1000 MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
LG355Q1K-A5 Yes 355 3% 43.1 10.44 36.4 9.76 18 20 1000 MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
LG360Q1K-A5 Yes 360 3% 43.3 10.50 36.7 9.82 18 20 1000 MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
LG365Q1K-A5 Yes 365 3% 43.5 10.55 36.9 9.90 18 20 1000 MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
LG370Q1K-A5 Yes 370 3% 43.7 10.61 37.1 9.98 18 20 1000 MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
LG375Q1K-A5 Yes 375 3% 43.9 10.66 37.3 10.06 18 20 1000 MC4/05-8 1700 1016 40 18.5
Note : *MC4 formal name : PV-KST4 / 6II-UR, PV-KBT4 / 6II-UR
LG
XX
XQ